

¢
ITEM NO.98

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.28865/2008

NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,c/delay in filing process fee/spare
copies and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29077 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunjan Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served but there is no
appearance.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd